The adjustments in the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information have been identified and presented to provide relevant information
necessary for an accurate understanding of the combined entity upon the Closing as well as the consummation of the January 2022 Offering and the Offer
assuming all Warrants are exchanged for Class A Common Stock.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information is for illustrative purposes only. The financial results may have been different had the
companies always been combined. You should not rely on the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information as being indicative of the
historical results that would have been achieved had the companies always been combined or the future results that the combined entity will experience.
FTIV and PWP have not had any historical relationship prior to the Business Combination. Accordingly, no pro forma adjustments were required to
eliminate activities between the companies.

30

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Financial Condition
As of March 31, 2022

(in thousands)

PWP Offer Adjustments Pro Forma Combined

(a)
Assets

Cash and cash equivalents $ 223,142 $ — $ 223,142
Restricted cash 1,995 — 1,995
Accounts receivable, net of allowance 75,254 — 75,254
Due from related parties 3,183 — 3,183
Fixed assets, net of accumulated depreciation and amortization 10,401 — 10,401
Intangible assets, net of accumulated amortization 30,707 — 30,707
Goodwill 34,383 — 34,383
Prepaid expenses and other assets 27,088 — 27,088
Right-of-use lease assets 37,028 — 37,028
Deferred tax assets, net 27,450 — 27,450

Total assets $ 470,631 $ — $ 470,631
Liabilities and Equity

Accrued compensation and benefits $ 55,205 $ — $ 55,205
Deferred compensation programs 5,473 — 5,473
Accounts payable, accrued expenses and other liabilities 42,796 1,613 (b) 44,409
Deferred revenue 5,842 — 5,842
Lease liabilities 40,208 — 40,208
Warrant liabilities 15,799 (15,799) (c) —
Amount due pursuant to tax receivable agreement 19,731 — 19,731

Total liabilities 185,054 (14,186) 170,868
Commitments and contingencies

Class A common stock, par value $0.0001 per share 5 — 5
Class B common stock, par value $0.0001 per share 5 — 5
Additional paid-in-capital 179,745 10,262 (c) 187,179

(2,828) (d)
Retained earnings (accumulated deficit) (13,410) 5,537 (c) (11,403)

(1,613) (b)
(1,917) (d)

Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) (2,786) — (2,786)
Treasury stock, at cost (13,598) — (13,598)

Total Perella Weinberg Partners equity 149,961 9,441 159,402
Non-controlling interests 135,616 4,745 (d) 140,361

Total equity 285,577 14,186 299,763
Total liabilities and equity $ 470,631 $ — $ 470,631

31

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
For the Year Ended December 31, 2021

(in thousands, except share and per share amounts)

FTIV PWP

Business Combination and
January 2022 Offering

Adjustments
Offer

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

(aa) (bb)
Revenues $ — $ 801,662 $ — $ — $ 801,662
Expenses

Compensation and benefits — 504,364 — — 504,364
Equity-based compensation — 96,330 31,615 (dd) — 157,446

29,501 (cc)
Total compensation and benefits — 600,694 61,116 — 661,810

Professional fees — 41,891 — 1,613 (kk) 43,504
Technology and infrastructure — 28,355 — — 28,355
Rent and occupancy — 26,406 — — 26,406
Travel and related expenses — 6,261 — — 6,261
General, administrative and other expenses 2,905 16,982 — — 19,887
Depreciation and amortization — 14,489 — — 14,489

Total expenses 2,905 735,078 61,116 1,613 800,712
Operating income (loss) (2,905) 66,584 (61,116) (1,613) 950
Non-operating income (expenses)

Related party income — 7,516 — — 7,516
Other income (expense) — 761 — — 761
Change in fair value of warrant liabilities (5,543) (4,897) — 10,440 (ll) (4,165)

(4,165) (ll)
Loss on extinguishment of debt — (39,408) — — (39,408)
Interest income (expense) 10 (7,606) 7,596 (hh) — —

Total non-operating income (expenses) (5,533) (43,634) 7,596 6,275 (35,296)
Income (loss) before income taxes (8,438) 22,950 (53,520) 4,662 (34,346)

Income tax benefit (expense) — (18,927) (10,698) (ee) (31,321)
(1,696) (jj)

Net income (loss) $ (8,438) 4,023 (65,914) 4,662 (65,667)
Less: Net income (loss) attributable to non-controlling interests 13,444 (35,195) (ff) 2,026 (mm) (62,965)

(29,501) (cc)
(12,741) (ii)

$ (998) (jj)

Net income (loss) attributable to Perella Weinberg Partners $ (9,421) $ 12,521 $ 2,636 $ (2,702)
Net income (loss) per share attributable to Class A common shareholders

Basic $ (0.22) $ (0.06) (gg)
Diluted $ (0.66) $ (0.65) (gg)

Weighted-average shares of Class A Common Stock outstanding
Basic 42,595,712 48,473,439
Diluted 92,749,911 95,129,438

32

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2022

(in thousands, except share and per share amounts)

PWP

January 2022
Offering

Adjustments
Offer

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

(nn) (oo)
Revenues $ 151,876 $ — $ — $ 151,876
Expenses

Compensation and benefits 87,245 — — 87,245
Equity-based compensation 40,890 — — 40,890

Total compensation and benefits 128,135 — — 128,135
Professional fees 10,303 — — 10,303
Technology and infrastructure 7,556 — — 7,556
Rent and occupancy 5,729 — — 5,729
Travel and related expenses 2,294 — — 2,294
General, administrative and other expenses 5,275 — — 5,275
Depreciation and amortization 2,943 — — 2,943

Total expenses 162,235 — — 162,235
Operating income (loss) (10,359) — — (10,359)
Non-operating income (expenses)

Related party income 558 — — 558
Other income (expense) 1,911 — — 1,911
Change in fair value of warrant liabilities 12,006 — (12,006) (pp) —
Interest expense (68) — — (68)

Total non-operating income (expenses) 14,407 — (12,006) 2,401
Income (loss) before income taxes 4,048 — (12,006) (7,958)

Income tax benefit (expense) (2,996) — — (2,996)
Net income (loss) 1,052 — (12,006) (10,954)
Less: Net income (loss) attributable to non-controlling interests (7,842) (540) (5,939) (qq) (14,321)
Net income (loss) attributable to Perella Weinberg Partners $ 8,894 $ 540 $ (6,067) $ 3,367
Net income (loss) per share attributable to Class A common

shareholders
Basic $ 0.19 $ 0.07 (rr)
Diluted $ 0.00 $ (0.13) (rr)

Weighted-average shares of Class A Common Stock outstanding
Basic 45,917,935 50,402,947
Diluted 93,231,332 96,938,892

33

1. Basis of Presentation

The pro forma adjustments have been prepared as if the exchange of all Warrants for Class A Common Stock pursuant to the Offer had occurred on March
31, 2022, in the case of the unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of financial condition, and as if the Offer, the January 2022 Offering, and
the Business Combination had been consummated on January 1, 2021, the beginning of the earliest period presented, in the case of the unaudited pro forma